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FY 19 Contract Award Projections for U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, New England District

Project Type Project Name Contract Vehicle | NAICS Code QTR Estimated Amount
New IDIQs

IDIQs Design/Build MATOCs (number of contracts TBD) SB 236220 3rd QTR $90,000,000.00

IDIQ Professional Services Contract for GE Pittsfield, MA SB 541620 3rd QTR $15,000,000.00

IDIQs General Engineering Design - Small Business Contracts - (up to 2 total awards) SB 541330 3rd QTR $12,000,000.00

IDIQs Construction MATOC (number of contracts TBD) TBD 236220 3rd/4th QTR $90,000,000.00

AE Contract Engineering Prototyping Facility, MIT LL, Bedford, MA TBD 541330 3rd QTR $15,000,000.00

O&M Projects
Construction Franklin Falls Inlet Wall Concrete Repairs, Jamaica, VT SB 238990 3rd QTR $1,000,000.00 - $5,000,000.00
Construction Paint Service Gates, Townshend Dam, Townshend, VT SB TBD 238320 4th QTR $100,000.00 - $500,000.00
Construction Shotcrete Inlet Wall, Franklin Falls Dam, Franklin, NH SB TBD 238990 2nd QTR $100,000.00 - $500,000.00
Construction Roof Replacement Hopkinton Lake Gatehouse, Hopkinton/Everett Dam, NH SB TBD 238160 2nd QTR $100,000.00 - $500,000.00
Construction Repairs to Riverdale Dam, Hopkinton/Everett Dam, NH SB TBD 238110 4th QTR $100,000.00 - $500,000.00
Construction Tully Gate Slots, Tully Lake, Royalston, MA SB 238990 2nd QTR $100,000.00 - $250,000.00
Construction Service Bridge Painting, Knightville Dam, Huntington, MA SB TBD 238320 3rd QTR $500,000.00 - $1,000,000.00
Construction Maintenance of Old South Street Bridge, Westville Lake, MA SB TBD 237310 3rd QTR $100,000.00 - $250,000.00
Construction Paint Service Bridge, Knightville Dam, Huntington, MA SB 238320 3rd QTR $500,000.00 - $1,000,000.00
Construction Electrical Repairs, Black Rock Lake, Thomaston, CT SB TBD 238210 2nd QTR $100,000.00 - $250,000.00
Construction Connect Waterline, Northfield Brook Dam, Thomaston, CT SB TBD 238910 2nd QTR $100,000.00 - $500,000.00
Construction Repair Broken Gate Rods, Colebrook Lake, Riverton, CT SB TBD 238290 3rd QTR $1,000,000.00 - $5,000,000.00
Construction Relocate Road/Eliminate Bridge, Colebrook Lake, Riverton, CT SB TBD 237310 3rd QTR $500,000.00 - $1,000,000.00
Construction Replace Roofs, Stamford HB, Stamford, CT SB TBD 238160 3rd QTR $100,000.00 - $500,000.00
Construction Replace Gatehouse Roof, Hop Brook Lake, Middlebury, CT SB TBD 238160 3rd QTR $100,000.00 - $500,000.00
Construction Replace Blaine Pedestrian Bridge, West Thompson Lake, CT SB TBD 237310 4th QTR $500,000.00 - $1,000,000.00
Construction Construct Emergency Access Road to Outlet Works, Colebrook Lake, CT SB TBD 237310 4th QTR $500,000.00 - $1,000,000.00
Construction Repair Project Toe Drains, Woonsocket, Rl SB TBD 237990 4th QTR $100,000.00 - $500,000.00
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Project Type Project Name Contract Vehicle | NAICS Code QTR Estimated Amount
Civil
Construction Maintenance Dredging Hampton Harbor, NH TBD 237990 3rd QTR $1,000,000.00 - $5,000,000.00
Construction Maintenance Dredging Cape Porpoise, Kennebunkport, ME TBD 237990 3rd QTR $1,000,000.00 - $5,000,000.00
Construction Maintenance Dredging of the Annisquam River, Gloucester, Massachusetts SB 237990 3rd QTR $5,000,000.00 - $10,000,000.00




Construction Maintenance Dredging, Boston Harbor, MA LB 237990 3rd QTR $5,000,000.00 - $10,000,000.00
Construction VA Brockton Upgrade Elevator Bldg. 2, Jamaica Plain, MA SB 238910 4th QTR $5,000,000.00 - $10,000,000.00
Construction Muddy River Phase Il, Boston, MA UNR/Best Value 237990 3rd QTR $30,000,000.00 - $40,000,000.00
OMA
Construction Climatic Chamber Building, CRREL, Hanover, NH TBD 236220 4th QTR $1,000,000.00 - $5,000,000.00
Military

Construction MIT/LL CSL-MIF Parking Lot SB 237310 3rd QTR $1,000,000.00 - $5,000,000.00
Construction MIT/LL CSL-MIF Demolition SB 237990 3rd QTR $1,000,000.00 - $5,000,000.00
Construction NH ANG Terminal Operations, Bldg. 252, Pease ANG, NH SB 236220 2nd QTR $5,000,000.00 - $10,000,000.00
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BASIN

Naugatuck

Thames

Upper CT

Lower CT

Merrimack

Cape Cod Canal

PROJECT

Black Rock
Colebrook River
Hancock Brook

Hop Brook
Northfield Brook

Stamford Hurricane Barrier

Thomaston
TOTAL FOR NRB

Buffumville
Charles River NVS
Conant Brook
East Brimfield
Hodges Village
Mansfield Hollow
West Hill
West Thompson
Westville
Woonsocket
TOTAL FOR TRB

Ball Mountain
North Hartland
North Springfield
Otter Brook
Surry Mountain
Townshend
Union Village
TOTAL FOR UCRB

Barre Falls
Birch Hill
Knightville
Littleville
Tully
TOTAL FOR LCRB

Blackwater
Edward MacDowell
Everett
Franklin Falls
Hopkinton
TOTAL FOR MRB

Cape Cod Canal

DOLLAR AMOUNT

111,000
68,000
95,000

355,000

144,000
40,000

147,000

960,000

35,000
20,000
7,000
14,000
10,000
109,000
25,000
179,000
25,000
166,995
590,995

231,700
186,700
243,400
191,800
362,100
122,700
120,000
1,458,400

70,000
120,000
110,000
120,000

95,000

515,000

70,000
160,000
30,000
75,000
150,000
485,000

740,756



New Bedford Hurricane Barrie 28,160

Fox Point 75,000
TOTAL FOR CcCC 843,916
4,853,311

GRAND TOTAL FOR OPS
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