US Army Corps of Engineers New England District FY 19 Contract Award Projections











US Army Corps of Engineers⊛

New England District

FY 19 Contract Award Projections for U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, New England District

Project Type	Project Name	Contract Vehicle	NAICS Code	QTR	Estimated Amount
New IDIQs	Design /Duild MATOCe (number of contracts TDD)	CD	226220	2nd OTD	¢00,000,000
IDIQs	Design/Build MATOCs (number of contracts TBD)	SB SB	236220	3rd QTR	\$90,000,000.00
IDIQ	Professional Services Contract for GE Pittsfield, MA	28	541620	3rd QTR	\$15,000,000.00
IDIQs	General Engineering Design - Small Business Contracts - (up to 2 total awards)	SB	541330	3rd QTR	\$12,000,000.00
IDIQs	Construction MATOC (number of contracts TBD)	TBD	236220	3rd/4th QTR	\$90,000,000.00
AE Contract	Engineering Prototyping Facility, MIT LL, Bedford, MA	TBD	541330	3rd QTR	\$15,000,000.00
O&M Projects					
Construction	Franklin Falls Inlet Wall Concrete Repairs, Jamaica, VT	SB	238990	3rd QTR	\$1,000,000.00 - \$5,000,000.00
Construction	Paint Service Gates, Townshend Dam, Townshend, VT	SB TBD	238320	4th QTR	\$100,000.00 - \$500,000.00
Construction	Shotcrete Inlet Wall, Franklin Falls Dam, Franklin, NH	SB TBD	238990	2nd QTR	\$100,000.00 - \$500,000.00
Construction	Roof Replacement Hopkinton Lake Gatehouse, Hopkinton/Everett Dam, NH	SB TBD	238160	2nd QTR	\$100,000.00 - \$500,000.00
Construction	Repairs to Riverdale Dam, Hopkinton/Everett Dam, NH	SB TBD	238110	4th QTR	\$100,000.00 - \$500,000.00
Construction	Tully Gate Slots, Tully Lake, Royalston, MA	SB	238990	2nd QTR	\$100,000.00 - \$250,000.00
Construction	Service Bridge Painting, Knightville Dam, Huntington, MA	SB TBD	238320	3rd QTR	\$500,000.00 - \$1,000,000.00
Construction	Maintenance of Old South Street Bridge, Westville Lake, MA	SB TBD	237310	3rd QTR	\$100,000.00 - \$250,000.00
Construction	Paint Service Bridge, Knightville Dam, Huntington, MA	SB	238320	3rd QTR	\$500,000.00 - \$1,000,000.00
Construction	Electrical Repairs, Black Rock Lake, Thomaston, CT	SB TBD	238210	2nd QTR	\$100,000.00 - \$250,000.00
Construction	Connect Waterline, Northfield Brook Dam, Thomaston, CT	SB TBD	238910	2nd QTR	\$100,000.00 - \$500,000.00
Construction	Repair Broken Gate Rods, Colebrook Lake, Riverton, CT	SB TBD	238290	3rd QTR	\$1,000,000.00 - \$5,000,000.00
Construction	Relocate Road/Eliminate Bridge, Colebrook Lake, Riverton, CT	SB TBD	237310	3rd QTR	\$500,000.00 - \$1,000,000.00
Construction	Replace Roofs, Stamford HB, Stamford, CT	SB TBD	238160	3rd QTR	\$100,000.00 - \$500,000.00
Construction	Replace Gatehouse Roof, Hop Brook Lake, Middlebury, CT	SB TBD	238160	3rd QTR	\$100,000.00 - \$500,000.00
Construction	Replace Blaine Pedestrian Bridge, West Thompson Lake, CT	SB TBD	237310	4th QTR	\$500,000.00 - \$1,000,000.00
Construction	Construct Emergency Access Road to Outlet Works, Colebrook Lake, CT	SB TBD	237310	4th QTR	\$500,000.00 - \$1,000,000.00
Construction	Repair Project Toe Drains, Woonsocket, RI	SB TBD	237990	4th QTR	\$100,000.00 - \$500,000.00

FY 19 Contract Award Projections for U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, New England District

Project Type	Project Name	Contract Vehicle	NAICS Code	QTR	Estimated Amount
Civil					
Construction	Maintenance Dredging Hampton Harbor, NH	TBD	237990	3rd QTR	\$1,000,000.00 - \$5,000,000.00
Construction	Maintenance Dredging Cape Porpoise, Kennebunkport, ME	TBD	237990	3rd QTR	\$1,000,000.00 - \$5,000,000.00
Construction	Maintenance Dredging of the Annisquam River, Gloucester, Massachusetts	SB	237990	3rd QTR	\$5,000,000.00 - \$10,000,000.00

Construction	Maintenance Dredging, Boston Harbor, MA	LB	237990	3rd QTR	\$5,000,000.00 - \$10,000,000.00
Construction	VA Brockton Upgrade Elevator Bldg. 2, Jamaica Plain, MA	SB	238910	4th QTR	\$5,000,000.00 - \$10,000,000.00
Construction	Muddy River Phase II, Boston, MA	UNR/Best Value	237990	3rd QTR	\$30,000,000.00 - \$40,000,000.00
OMA					
Construction	Climatic Chamber Building, CRREL, Hanover, NH	TBD	236220	4th QTR	\$1,000,000.00 - \$5,000,000.00
Military					
Construction	MIT/LL CSL-MIF Parking Lot	SB	237310	3rd QTR	\$1,000,000.00 - \$5,000,000.00
Construction	MIT/LL CSL-MIF Demolition	SB	237990	3rd QTR	\$1,000,000.00 - \$5,000,000.00
Construction	NH ANG Terminal Operations, Bldg. 252, Pease ANG, NH	SB	236220	2nd QTR	\$5,000,000.00 - \$10,000,000.00

US Army Corps of Engineers
New England District
696 Virginia Road
Concord, Massachusetts 01742
http://www.nae.usace.army.mil/

Deputy for Small Business - Eva Marie D'Antuono 978-318-8427





BASIN	PROJECT	DOLLAR AMOUNT
Naugatuck	Black Rock	111,000
	Colebrook River	68,000
	Hancock Brook	95,000
	Hop Brook	355,000
	Northfield Brook	144,000
	Stamford Hurricane Barrier Thomaston	40,000 147,000
	TOTAL FOR NRB	960,000
Thames	Buffumville	35,000
	Charles River NVS	20,000
	Conant Brook	7,000
	East Brimfield	14,000
	Hodges Village Mansfield Hollow	10,000 109,000
	West Hill	25,000
	West Thompson	179,000
	Westville	25,000
	Woonsocket	166,995
	TOTAL FOR TRB	590,995
Hanan CT	Dall Marrotain	224 700
Upper CT	Ball Mountain North Hartland	231,700 186,700
	North Springfield	243,400
	Otter Brook	191,800
	Surry Mountain	362,100
	Townshend	122,700
	Union Village	120,000
	TOTAL FOR UCRB	1,458,400
Lower CT	Barre Falls	70,000
LOWER CT	Birch Hill	120,000
	Knightville	110,000
	Littleville	120,000
	Tully	95,000
	TOTAL FOR LCRB	515,000
Merrimack	Blackwater	70.000
IVICITIIIIACK	Edward MacDowell	70,000 160,000
	Everett	30,000
	Franklin Falls	75,000
	Hopkinton	150,000
	TOTAL FOR MRB	485,000
Cape Cod Canal	Cape Cod Canal	740,756

١	New Bedford Hurricane Barrie	28,160
	Fox Point	75,000
	TOTAL FOR CCC	843,916
	GRAND TOTAL FOR OPS	4,853,311